
FINAL SCORE

Vanderbilt
2-0 (0-0) 44

Virginia Tech
0-2 (0-0) 20

September 06, 2025 • Lane Stadium (Blacksburg, Virginia)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

Vanderbilt (2-0; 0-0) vs. Virginia Tech (0-2; 0-0)
Date: 09/6/2025 • Site: Blacksburg, Virginia • Stadium: Lane Stadium
Kickoff time: 08:35 PM ADT • End of Game: 11:59 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 03:23
Attendance: 65632
Temperature: 68 • Wind: 2 southEast • Weather: cloudy

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Vanderbilt 0 10 13 21 44
Virginia Tech 10 10 0 0 20

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 07:11 VT - J.Love 28 yd FG , 15-64 7:49 0-3

1st 00:06 VT - J.Hairston 2 yd TD PASS from K.Drones (PAT KICK by J.Love GOOD) , 8-85 4:27 -10

2nd 14:51 VU - B.Coleman 54 yd TD PASS from D.Pavia (PAT KICK by B.Taylor GOOD) , 2-75 0:15 7-10

2nd 11:10 VT - K.Drones 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by J.Love GOOD) , 6-27 2:15 7-17

2nd 04:19 VU - B.Taylor 29 yd FG , 12-64 6:51 10-17

2nd 00:00 VT - J.Love 27 yd FG , 13-65 4:19 10-20

3rd 08:02 VU - M.Young 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by B.Taylor GOOD) , 11-75 6:58 17-20

3rd 00:24 VU - T.Richardson 26 yd TD PASS from D.Pavia (PAT KICK by B.Taylor FAILED) , 7-75 5:26 23-20

4th 10:13 VU - S.Alexander 18 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by B.Taylor GOOD) , 8-56 4:30 30-20

4th 06:05 VU - S.Alexander 6 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by B.Taylor GOOD) , 3-72 1:39 37-20

4th 02:12 VU - E.Stowers 9 yd TD PASS from B.Berlowitz (PAT KICK by B.Taylor GOOD) , 7-31 2:21 44-20

OFFICIALS

Referee: Kyle Olson
Umpire: Brent Sowell

Head Linesman: Randall Kizer
Line judge: Marc Bovos
Field judge: Albert Bryant

Back judge: Chris Bikowski
Side judge: Eduardo Balbis
Center judge: Chris Garner



Team Statistics
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

VU VT
FIRST DOWNS 22 15

Rushing 10 8
Passing 11 5
Penalty 1 2

NET YARDS RUSHING 262 114
Rushing Attempts 37 31
Average Per Rush 7.1 3.7
Rushing Touchdowns 3 1
Yards Gained Rushing 270 160
Yards Lost Rushing 8 46

NET YARDS PASSING 228 134
Completions-Attempts-Int 14-20-1 17-29-0
Average Per Attempt 11.4 4.6
Average Per Completion 16.3 7.9
Passing Touchdowns 3 1

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 490 248
Total Offensive plays 57 60
Average Gain Per Play 8.6 4.1

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 11-74 3-30
PUNTS-YARDS 0-0 4-177

Average Yards Per Punt 0 44.3
Net Yards Per Punt 0 44.3
Inside 20 0 0
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 2

KICKOFFS-YARDS 8-520 4-260
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65 65
Net Yards Per Kickoff 65 65
Touchbacks 8 4

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 0 0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 0 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 1-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 32:12 27:48

1st Quarter 2:44 12:16
2nd Quarter 7:35 7:25
3rd Quarter 12:24 2:36
4th Quarter 9:29 5:31

Third-Down Conversions 5 of 7 6 of 14
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 1 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 5 of 5 4 of 4

Touchdowns 4 2
Field Goals 1 of 1 2 of 2

Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-34 0-0
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 8.0-46 2.0-6
Forced Three-And-Outs 4 0
Total TDs 6 2

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 5-6 2-2
Field Goals 1-1 2-2
Points off turnovers 0 14



Individual Statistics
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

VANDERBILT VIRGINIA TECH

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
M.Young 8 95 0 95 1 62 11.9
S.Alexander 10 73 0 73 2 21 7.3
D.Pavia 11 63 2 61 0 15 5.5
T.Richardson 2 32 0 32 0 21 16
K.Barnett 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
C.Gillespie 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1
B.Berlowitz 2 1 4 -3 0 1 -1.5
Totals 37 270 8 262 3 62 7.1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
K.Drones 13 75 39 36 1 27 2.8
M.Hawkins 8 34 5 29 0 9 3.6
J.Coney 2 25 0 25 0 21 12.5
T.Stewart 3 10 0 10 0 7 3.3
T.Mason 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
W.Watson III 2 6 2 4 0 6 2
I.Spencer 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
P.Prioleau 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Totals 31 160 46 114 1 27 3.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
D.Pavia 12-18-1 193 2 54 0
B.Berlowitz 2-2-0 35 1 26 0
Totals 14-20-1 228 3 54 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
K.Drones 17-29-0 134 1 33 3
Totals 17-29-0 134 1 33 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
E.Stowers 4 29 1 10 4 8
T.Richardson 3 54 1 26 4 13
J.Sherrill 2 32 0 21 4 13
B.Coleman 1 54 1 54 1 25
J.Lassiter 1 26 0 26 1 29
M.Hight 1 14 0 14 2 8
M.Young 1 12 0 12 1 7
K.Barnett 1 7 0 7 1 7
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
S.Alexander 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 14 228 3 54 19 110

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
C.Seldon 3 10 0 7 3 12
T.Holloway 2 43 0 33 2 5
H.Saint Germain 2 14 0 8 2 8
B.Gosnell 2 12 0 7 4 0
A.Greene 2 10 0 5 6 0
M.Hawkins 2 10 0 7 2 13
D.Greene 1 22 0 22 4 13
T.Stewart 1 6 0 6 1 3
I.Spencer 1 5 0 5 1 1
J.Hairston 1 2 1 2 1 0
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 134 1 33 28 55

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
N.Veltsistas 4 177 44.3 47 0 0
Totals 4 177 44.3 47 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Q.Reddish 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
B.Taylor 2nd 04:19 29 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
J.Love 1st 07:11 28 GOOD
J.Love 2nd 00:00 27 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
B.Taylor 8 520 65 8 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
K.Lowe 4 260 65 4 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
M.Young 95 12 0 0 0 107
T.Richardson 32 54 0 0 0 86
S.Alexander 73 0 0 0 0 73
D.Pavia 61 0 0 0 0 61

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
T.Holloway 0 43 0 0 0 43
M.Hawkins 29 10 0 0 0 39
K.Drones 36 0 0 0 0 36
J.Coney 25 0 0 0 0 25

Fumbles No. Lost
ALEXANDER,S 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost
WATSON III,W 1 1



Vanderbilt Quarterback Progression
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

Pavia, Diego
12 - 18 67% 193 yds 2TD 1INT 182.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 3 2nd and 12 on VU23 (Q1 07:01) E.Stowers
+ 2-2 11 1st 3rd and 9 on VU26 (Q1 06:25) J.Sherrill 2

2-3 INT 2nd and 3 on VU44 (Q1 05:07) J.Sherrill
+ 3-4 21 1st 1st and 10 on VU25 (Q1 00:06) J.Sherrill
+ 4-5 54 TD 1st and 10 on VU46 (Q2 15:00) B.Coleman 2
+ 5-6 3 1st and 10 on VU35 (Q2 10:15) T.Richardson 3

5-7 1st and 10 on VT31 (Q2 07:24)
+ 6-8 14 1st 2nd and 10 on VT31 (Q2 06:42) M.Hight

6-9 3rd and 4 on VT11 (Q2 05:03) M.Hight
+ 7-10 7 1st 2nd and 2 on VU47 (Q3 13:30) K.Barnett
+ 8-11 7 1st 3rd and 5 on VT41 (Q3 10:45) E.Stowers 2

8-12 1st and 10 on VT34 (Q3 10:05) J.Sherrill
+ 9-13 12 1st 2nd and 10 on VT34 (Q3 09:34) M.Young
+ 10-14 25 1st 2nd and 16 on VU31 (Q3 03:22) T.Richardson 2
+ 11-15 26 TD 3rd and 7 on VT26 (Q3 00:59) T.Richardson 3

11-16 2nd and 9 on VU45 (Q4 14:35) T.Richardson
+ 12-17 10 1st 3rd and 9 on VU45 (Q4 13:53) E.Stowers

12-18 2nd and 8 on VT29 (Q4 04:26) S.Alexander

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Berlowitz, Blaze
2 - 2 100% 35 yds 1TD 0INT 412RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 26 1st 3rd and 13 on VT34 (Q4 04:16) J.Lassiter
+ 2-2 9 TD 4th and 9 on VT9 (Q4 02:18) E.Stowers 2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Virginia Tech Quarterback Progression
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

Drones, Kyron
17 - 29 59% 134 yds 1TD 0INT 108.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 3 1st and 10 on VT25 (Q1 15:00) C.Seldon
+ 2-2 5 2nd and 7 on VT28 (Q1 14:41) A.Greene 2
+ 3-3 7 1st 3rd and 2 on VT33 (Q1 14:01) B.Gosnell 3
+ 4-4 22 1st 2nd and 8 on VT42 (Q1 13:04) D.Greene 4

4-5 1st and 10 on VU36 (Q1 12:32) B.Gosnell
+ 5-6 7 2nd and 10 on VU36 (Q1 12:18) C.Seldon
+ 6-7 5 1st 3rd and 3 on VU17 (Q1 10:24) I.Spencer 2

6-8 3rd and 9 on VU11 (Q1 08:18) B.Bennett
+ 7-9 33 1st 1st and 10 on VT15 (Q1 04:33) T.Holloway

7-10 1st and 10 on VT48 (Q1 04:14) D.Greene
+ 8-11 2 TD 3rd and 2 on VU2 (Q1 00:44) J.Hairston

8-12 2nd and 11 on VT24 (Q2 14:43) A.Greene
8-13 3rd and 11 on VT24 (Q2 14:14) A.Greene -2

+ 9-14 6 2nd and 7 on VU24 (Q2 13:11) T.Stewart
9-15 3rd and 1 on VU18 (Q2 12:31) D.Greene
9-16 1st and 10 on VU43 (Q2 01:53) A.Greene -2

+ 10-17 5 2nd and 10 on VU43 (Q2 01:41) B.Gosnell
+ 11-18 3 1st and 10 on VU28 (Q2 01:01) M.Hawkins 2
+ 12-19 8 1st 2nd and 7 on VU25 (Q2 00:34) H.Saint Germain 3

12-20 1st and 10 on VU17 (Q2 00:34) D.Greene
12-21 2nd and 10 on VU17 (Q2 00:29) B.Gosnell -2

+ 13-22 7 3rd and 10 on VU17 (Q2 00:24) M.Hawkins
+ 14-23 5 2nd and 6 on VT29 (Q3 07:53) A.Greene 2
+ 15-24 0 3rd and 1 on VT34 (Q3 07:10) C.Seldon 3

15-25 1st and 10 on VT25 (Q3 00:24) A.Greene
15-26 3rd and 23 on VT12 (Q4 15:00) -2
15-27 2nd and 20 on VT15 (Q4 05:55) J.Coney -3

+ 16-28 10 3rd and 20 on VT15 (Q4 05:20) T.Holloway
+ 17-29 6 4th and 10 on VT25 (Q4 05:07) H.Saint Germain 2

Sacked 3 times for 34 yards lost

Lost Context
-8 2nd and 15 on VT20 (Q3 00:21)
-16 3rd and 9 on VT41 (Q4 09:06)
-10 1st and 10 on VT25 (Q4 06:05)



Defensive Statistics
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

# Vanderbilt Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

24 N.Rinaldi 4 2 6 1.0-10 2.5-18 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
7 M.Sewell 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 C.Heard 4 1 5 1.0-16 1.0-16 0 0-0 0-0 0 2
11 B.Longwell 2 3 5 0.0-0 1.0-5 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
1 D.Carter 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 K.Taylor 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
4 M.Hight 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 M.Jones Jr. 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 R.Fontenette 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
10 L.Patterson 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
15 Z.Wood 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
22 B.Cowan 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 2
53 G.Seabrooks III 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
92 J.Stone 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.0-2 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
94 B.Mann 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
96 K.Sydnor 1 1 2 1.0-8 1.5-9 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 Y.Ouattara 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
14 J.Ruth 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
23 C.Lawrence 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
27 J.Lackey 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
29 M.Capers 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 1
99 J.Singh 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 34 20 54 3-34 8.0-46 1 1-0 0-0 4 5

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Virginia Tech Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

30 M.Short 1 10 11 0.0-0 1.0-6 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
20 C.Woodson 1 8 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
18 I.Cash 1 6 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 Q.Reddish 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 0
13 K.Copeland 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
33 B.Bell 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.5-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
98 K.Huisman 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
24 J.Keller 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
6 J.Bass 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 I.Brown-Murray 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
11 T.Flowers 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
22 K.Gilliam Jr. 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
57 J.Jennette 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
66 J.Djonkam 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
97 I.Hickman 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 K.Burgos 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 K.Williams 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
8 C.Ellis 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
17 C.Brown 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
23 T.Williams 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
26 A.Santiago 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
99 E.Laws 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 15 52 67 0-0 2.0-6 1 1-0 1-0 2 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.





Participation Report
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

STARTERS

Vanderbilt

Pos ## OFFENSE Pos ## DEFENSE

Virginia Tech

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 1 K.Drones

Pos ## DEFENSE

SUBSTITUTIONS

Vanderbilt:
0 M.Jones Jr.; 0 J.Sherrill; 1 D.Carter; 2 D.Pavia; 2 R.Fontenette; 3
K.Taylor; 4 M.Hight; 5 Y.Ouattara; 6 T.Richardson; 7 M.Sewell; 8
C.Heard; 9 E.Stowers; 10 L.Patterson; 11 B.Longwell; 13 C.Gillespie;
14 J.Ruth; 15 Z.Wood; 19 B.Berlowitz; 22 B.Cowan; 22 M.Young; 23
C.Lawrence; 24 N.Rinaldi; 27 J.Lackey; 28 S.Alexander; 29
M.Capers; 41 J.Lassiter; 53 G.Seabrooks III; 81 K.Barnett; 82
B.Coleman; 88 B.Taylor; 92 J.Stone; 94 B.Mann; 96 K.Sydnor; 99
J.Singh;

Virginia Tech:
0 A.Greene; 0 Q.Reddish; 2 K.Burgos; 3 D.Greene; 4 J.Coney; 4
K.Williams; 5 W.Watson III; 6 J.Bass; 8 T.Stewart; 8 C.Ellis; 9 I.Brown-
Murray; 9 C.Seldon; 11 T.Flowers; 11 T.Holloway; 13 K.Copeland; 13
J.Hairston; 14 I.Spencer; 17 C.Brown; 18 I.Cash; 20 P.Prioleau; 20
C.Woodson; 22 K.Gilliam Jr.; 23 T.Williams; 23 T.Mason; 24
B.Bennett; 24 J.Keller; 25 J.Love; 26 A.Santiago; 27 M.Hawkins; 30
M.Short; 33 B.Bell; 38 K.Lowe; 57 J.Jennette; 66 J.Djonkam; 82
B.Gosnell; 87 H.Saint Germain; 95 N.Veltsistas; 97 I.Hickman; 98
K.Huisman; 99 E.Laws;

DID NOT PLAY

Vanderbilt:
1 Hudson, Trent; 3 Brown, Tristen; 5 Hoskins, Richie; 6 Matthews,
Jordan; 7 Dickey, Drew; 9 Koht, Keanu; 10 Muschamp, Whit; 11
Elliott, Jack; 14 St-Hilaire, Jeremy; 15 McVay, Joseph; 16 Spence,
Cole; 17 Davis, Mark; 17 Fitzgerald, Chance; 18 Gilbert, Jalen; 18
Barrett, Boski; 20 Kollie, Prince; 21 Chandler, Davin; 23 Newberry, AJ;
26 Daniels, Cayden; 28 Jones, Thomas; 30 Berry, Trudell; 31 Hamby,
Tate; 32 Carter, Mason; 33 Fields, Gabe; 33 Hinton, Vanzale; 34
Howard, Austin; 35 Daniel, Payne; 35 Brownstein, Ryder; 36 Broxton,
Josiah; 37 Wanzung, Jack; 38 Haberer, Nick; 38 Jackson, Wils; 39
Lipford, Brail; 40 Rohmiller, Mason; 40 Curtis, Jamison; 41 Owens,
Stone; 42 Balis, Jake; 43 Rezac, Dominic; 44 Fisher, Gabe; 45 Adebi,
Emmanuel; 45 Bartholomew, Ty; 46 Harris, Durham; 46 Dannett,
Mustafa; 47 Dewers, Justin; 48 Benton III, Larry; 49 Boulware,
Simeon; 49 Rooney, Elijah; 50 Mitchell, Chase; 51 Azubuike, Clinton;
52 Wesley, Kevo; 53 White, Jordan; 54 Nelson, Mason; 55
Henderson, Bryce; 55 Bryant, Aaron; 56 Givens, Gunner; 57 Fisher,
Max; 58 Irving, Orion; 62 Williams, CJ; 69 Starks, Cooper; 70
McConnell, Cade; 71 Gregoire, Ted; 72 Glass, Isaia; 73 Clark,
Charlie; 75 Sandoval, Misael; 77 Siegel, David; 78 Wechsler, Keegan;
79 Porcher, Sterling; 79 Weasler, Conor; 80 Richards, Claiborne; 83
Kee, Derek; 85 Hill, Lebron; 86 Edwards, Witt; 87 Burd, Ty; 89
Dickson, Cameran; 90 Stanish, Jake; 93 Jefferson, Nikhil; 95 Zunk,
Linus; 97 Bray, Hayden; 98 Nwabuisi-Ezeala, Terry;

Virginia Tech:
1 Lovett, Dante; 2 Heath, Takye; 3 Spencer, Kaleb; 5 Clarke, Joshua;
6 Adams, Keylen; 7 Covil Jr., Sherrod; 7 Wiggins, Chanz; 12 Williams,
Gabe; 12 Ryan, Kelden; 14 Robinson, Sheldon; 15 Johnson,
Brennan; 15 Peterkin, Shamarius; 16 Chambers, Noah; 16 Overton,
Jeffrey; 18 Brand, A.J.; 19 Rangel, Garret; 19 Jenkins, Noah; 21
Reddish, Joseph; 21 Sparks, Cameron; 22 Matthews, Micah; 28
Harrell, Knahlij; 28 Hube, Drew; 29 DeLoatch, Jahmari; 31 Abbey,
Jason; 32 Dandy, Deric; 34 Jones, Josh; 35 Buetow, John; 35 Crim,
Jojo; 36 Jones, Brody; 41 Ballance, George; 42 Stevens, Aycen; 44
Clatterbaugh, Brett; 46 Doyle, Drew; 50 Taylor, Darius; 50 Wright,
Nathaniel; 51 Haughawout, Elijah; 52 Henderson, Sherrod; 53
Johnson, Will; 45 Karczewski, Grant; 55 Rimac, Tomas; 55 Johnson,
Gerard; 56 Ghannam, Layth; 57 Austin, Lucas; 58 Ricard, Tommy; 58
Chinwike, Zeke; 62 Altuner, Kyle; 63 Muskrat, Jaden; 66
Cunningham, Montavious; 67 Hammer, Hannes; 70 Stallard, Carter;
71 Crawford, Gavin; 91 Priester, Jahzari; 76 Lynch, Aidan; 77
Meadows, Brody; 79 Garrett, Johnny; 80 Booker, L.J.; 81 Alves,
Devin; 83 Stuewe, Luke; 85 Hairston, Israel; 86 Hobbs, Joseph; 88
Wimbush, Zeke; 88 Evans, Christian; 89 O'Connor, Charlie; 90
Hanchuk, Andrew; 92 Nash, Arias; 92 Daugherty, Aiden; 93 Byrd,
Cole; 94 Fall, Elhadj; 96 Epling, Christian; 99 Reemsnyder, Cole;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
VU 1st VU25 07:11 KO VU44 04:33 INT 5 - 19 2:38
VU 1st VU25 00:06 KO VT0 14:51 *TD 2 - 75 0:15
VU 2nd VU31 14:00 PUNT VU27 13:25 FUMB 1 - -4 0:35
VU 2nd VU25 11:10 KO VT11 04:19 *FG 12 - 64 6:51
VU 3rd VU25 15:00 KO VT0 08:02 *TD 11 - 75 6:58
VU 3rd VU25 05:50 PUNT VT0 00:24 *TD 7 - 75 5:26
VU 4th VU44 14:43 PUNT VT0 10:13 *TD 8 - 56 4:30
VU 4th VU28 07:44 PUNT VT0 06:05 *TD 3 - 72 1:39
VU 4th VT31 04:33 DOWNS VT0 02:12 *TD 7 - 31 2:21
VU 4th VT44 00:59 FUMB VT46 0:00 HALF 2 - -2 0:59

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Vanderbilt Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 2:44 7:35 12:24 9:29 10:19 21:53 32:12
3rd down conversions 1-1 0-1 2-2 2-3 1-2 4-5 5-7
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
VT 1st VT25 15:00 KO VU11 07:11 *FG 15 - 64 7:49
VT 1st VT15 04:33 INT VU0 00:06 *TD 8 - 85 4:27
VT 2nd VT25 14:51 KO VT24 14:00 PUNT 3 - -1 0:51
VT 2nd VU27 13:25 FUMB VU0 11:10 *TD 6 - 27 2:15
VT 2nd VT25 04:19 KO VU10 00:00 *FG 13 - 65 4:19
VT 3rd VT25 08:02 KO VT34 05:50 PUNT 3 - 9 2:12
VT 3rd VT25 00:24 KO VT12 14:43 PUNT 3 - -13 0:41
VT 4th VT25 10:13 KO VT25 07:44 PUNT 3 - 0 2:29
VT 4th VT25 06:05 KO VT31 04:33 DOWNS 4 - 6 1:32
VT 4th VT25 02:12 KO VT44 00:59 FUMB 4 - 19 1:13

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Virginia Tech Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 12:16 7:25 2:36 5:31 19:41 8:07 27:48
3rd down conversions 5-6 1-4 0-1 0-3 6-10 0-4 6-14
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 0-1 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
VT 1st VT25 15:00 KO VU11 07:11 *FG 15 - 64 7:49
VU 1st VU25 07:11 KO VU44 04:33 INT 5 - 19 2:38
VT 1st VT15 04:33 INT VU0 00:06 *TD 8 - 85 4:27
VU 1st VU25 00:06 KO VT0 14:51 *TD 2 - 75 0:15
VT 2nd VT25 14:51 KO VT24 14:00 PUNT 3 - -1 0:51
VU 2nd VU31 14:00 PUNT VU27 13:25 FUMB 1 - -4 0:35
VT 2nd VU27 13:25 FUMB VU0 11:10 *TD 6 - 27 2:15
VU 2nd VU25 11:10 KO VT11 04:19 *FG 12 - 64 6:51
VT 2nd VT25 04:19 KO VU10 00:00 *FG 13 - 65 4:19
VU 3rd VU25 15:00 KO VT0 08:02 *TD 11 - 75 6:58
VT 3rd VT25 08:02 KO VT34 05:50 PUNT 3 - 9 2:12
VU 3rd VU25 05:50 PUNT VT0 00:24 *TD 7 - 75 5:26
VT 3rd VT25 00:24 KO VT12 14:43 PUNT 3 - -13 0:41
VU 4th VU44 14:43 PUNT VT0 10:13 *TD 8 - 56 4:30
VT 4th VT25 10:13 KO VT25 07:44 PUNT 3 - 0 2:29
VU 4th VU28 07:44 PUNT VT0 06:05 *TD 3 - 72 1:39
VT 4th VT25 06:05 KO VT31 04:33 DOWNS 4 - 6 1:32
VU 4th VT31 04:33 DOWNS VT0 02:12 *TD 7 - 31 2:21
VT 4th VT25 02:12 KO VT44 00:59 FUMB 4 - 19 1:13
VU 4th VT44 00:59 FUMB VT46 0:00 HALF 2 - -2 0:59



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Vanderbilt won the toss and has deferred to the second half. VT will receive and VU will defend the north goal.

TAYLOR, Brock kickoff 65 yards from the VU35 to the VT0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

VT drive start at 15:00
1-10 VT25 (14:55) [SG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the right complete for 3 yards to SELDON, Cameron caught at the VT19 and

advanced to the VT28 (HEARD, CJ), clock 14:41. [14:41]
2-7 VT28 (14:16) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to GREENE, Ayden to the VT33

(TAYLOR, Kolbey), clock 14:01. [14:01]
3-2 VT33 (13:47) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the right complete for 7 yards to GOSNELL, Benji to the VT40 (SEWELL,

Marlen), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:35. [13:35]
P

1-10 VT40 (13:09) [NHSG] HAWKINS, Marcellous rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the VT42 (CAPERS, Miles), clock
13:04. [13:04]

2-8 VT42 (12:33) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the left complete for 22 yards to GREENE, Donavon caught at the VU49
and advanced to the VU36 (HIGHT, Martel), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:32. [12:32]

P

1-10 VU36 (12:16) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass deep to the left incomplete intended for GOSNELL, Benji thrown to the
VU20, clock 12:18. [12:18]

2-10 VU36 (12:13) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the left complete for 7 yards to SELDON, Cameron caught at the VU30
and advanced to the VU29 (PATTERSON, Langston), clock 12:08. [12:08]

3-3 VU29 (11:42) [NHSG] HAWKINS, Marcellous rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the VU24 (LONGWELL,
Bryan;WOOD, Zaylin), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:36. [11:36]

R

1-10 VU24 (11:10) [NHSG] HAWKINS, Marcellous rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the VU18 (HIGHT, Martel), clock
11:02. [11:02]

2-4 VU18 (10:27) [NHSG] PRIOLEAU, P.J. rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the VU17 (COWAN, Bryce), clock 10:24.
[10:24]

3-3 VU17 (09:47) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to SPENCER, Isaiah caught at the
VU13 and advanced to the VU12 (FONTENETTE, Randon), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:30. [09:30]

P

1-10 VU12 (09:04) [SG] QB Keeper DRONES, Kyron rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the VU7 (MANN, Bradley),
clock 08:54. [08:54]

2-5 VU7 (08:22) [NHSG] HAWKINS, Marcellous rush to the right for a loss of 4 yards to the VU11 (RINALDI, Nick), clock
08:18. [08:18]

3-9 VU11 (07:42) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the left incomplete intended for BENNETT, Braydon thrown to the VU1;
QB hurried by COWAN, Bryce and RINALDI, Nick, clock 07:19. After official review, the ruling on the field was
overturned: Incomplete pass (Original Play: (07:42) No Huddle-Shotgun #1 K.Drones pass complete short left to
#24 B.Bennett caught at VU 01, for 10 yards to the VU 01, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN). [07:19]

4-9 VU11 LOVE, John field goal attempt from 28 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at VU18], clock 07:11. [07:11]

VANDERBILT 0, VIRGINIA TECH 3
Drive Summary: 15 plays, 64 yards, 7:49

LOWE, Kyle kickoff 65 yards from the VT35 to the VU0, Touchback , clock 07:11.

VU drive start at 07:11
1-10 VU25 (07:06) [SG] QB Keeper PAVIA, Diego rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the VU23 (SHORT, Michael;BROWN-

MURRAY, Isaiah), clock 07:01. [07:01]
2-12 VU23 (06:28) [NHSG] PAVIA, Diego pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to STOWERS, Eli to the VU26 (BELL,

Ben), clock 06:25. [06:25]
3-9 VU26 (05:59) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass to the right complete for 11 yards to SHERRILL, Junior caught at the VU35 and

advanced to the VU37 (BROWN, Caleb), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:50. [05:50]
P

1-10 VU37 (05:16) [SG] YOUNG, Makhilyn rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the VU44 (GILLIAM JR., Kelvin), clock
05:07. [05:07]

2-3 VU44 (04:34) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass deep to the right intercepted by REDDISH, Quentin at the VT15 intended for
SHERRILL, Junior. Reddish return for 0 yards to the VT15; QB hurried by BELL, Ben and HUISMAN, Kody, End of
Play, clock 04:33. [04:33]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 19 yards, 2:38

VT drive start at 04:33
1-10 VT15 (04:26) [SG] DRONES, Kyron pass deep up the middle complete for 33 yards to HOLLOWAY, Tucker caught at the

VT49 and advanced to the VT48 (SEWELL, Marlen), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:14. [04:14]
P



1-10 VT48 (03:53) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the right incomplete intended for GREENE, Donavon thrown to the VU41;
QB hurried by CAPERS, Miles, clock 03:50. [03:50]

2-10 VT48 (03:38) [NHSG] STEWART, Terion rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the VU45 (SINGH, Joshua), clock
03:36. [03:36]

3-3 VU45 (03:06) [NHSG] QB Keeper DRONES, Kyron rush up the middle for a gain of 27 yards to the VU18 (SEWELL,
Marlen), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:59. [02:59]

R

1-10 VU18 (02:20) [NHSG] QB Keeper DRONES, Kyron rush to the left for a gain of 17 yards to the VU1 (HEARD, CJ), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 02:17. [02:17]

R

1-1 VU1 (01:37) [NHSG] QB Keeper DRONES, Kyron rush to the left for a loss of 4 yards to the VU5 (RINALDI,
Nick;LONGWELL, Bryan), clock 01:34. [01:34]

2-5 VU5 PENALTY VU Offsides on SINGH, Joshua enforced half the distance from the goal, 3 yards from the VU5 to the
VU2 [NHSG], clock 01:00. [01:00]

2-2 VU2 (00:47) [NHSG] STEWART, Terion rush up the middle for no gain to the VU2 (OUATTARA, Yilanan;MANN, Bradley),
clock 00:44. [00:44]

3-2 VU2 (00:07) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the right complete for 2 yards to HAIRSTON, Ja'Ricous to the VU0,
TOUCHDOWN VT, clock 00:06 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:06]

0-0 VU3 LOVE, John PAT kick attempt is good.

VANDERBILT 0, VIRGINIA TECH 10
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 85 yards, 4:27

LOWE, Kyle kickoff 65 yards from the VT35 to the VU0, Touchback , clock 00:06.

VU drive start at 00:06
1-10 VU25 (00:03) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass up the middle complete for 21 yards to SHERRILL, Junior caught at the VU35 and

advanced to the VU46 (REDDISH, Quentin), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]
P

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: VANDERBILT 0, VIRGINIA TECH 10

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Vanderbilt 0 2:44 0 2 0 2 1-1 0-0 2-5 3-4-1-35 1-3
Virginia Tech 10 12:16 3 4 0 7 5-6 0-0 11-62 8-11-0-84 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

VU VT
Score 0 10
FIRST DOWNS 2 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 2-5 11-62
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 35 84
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-3-1 11-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 6-40 22-146
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-3 0-0
Possession Time 2:44 12:16
Third-Down Conversions 1-1 5-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Vanderbilt Virginia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
M.Young 1 7 0 7 0 7 7
D.Pavia 1 0 -2 -2 0 -2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
K.Drones 4 49 -4 45 0 11.3 27
M.Hawkins 4 13 -4 9 0 2.3 6
T.Stewart 2 7 0 7 0 3.5 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Pavia 3-4-1 35 0 21 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Drones 8-11-0 84 1 33 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
E.Stowers 1 3 0 1 3
J.Sherrill 2 32 0 3 21

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Seldon 2 10 0 2 7
A.Greene 1 5 0 1 5
T.Holloway 1 33 0 1 33

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Sewell 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
M.Hight 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Heard 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
N.Rinaldi 1-1 1.5 0.0 2.0
B.Mann 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
R.Fontenette 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Taylor 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Patterson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Q.Reddish 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Brown 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Gilliam Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Bell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
I.Brown-Murray 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0
M.Short 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 07:11 VT - J.Love 28 yd FG , 15-64 7:49 0-3
1st 00:06 VT - J.Hairston 2 yd TD PASS from K.Drones (KICK by J.Love) , 8-85 4:27 -10



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 VU46 (14:57) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass deep to the left complete for 54 yards to COLEMAN, Brycen caught at the

VT25 and advanced to the VT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN VU, clock 14:51 (Scoring play confirmed). [14:51]
P

0-0 VT3 TAYLOR, Brock PAT kick attempt is good.

VANDERBILT 7, VIRGINIA TECH 10

TAYLOR, Brock kickoff 65 yards from the VU35 to the VT0, Touchback , clock 14:51.

VT drive start at 14:51
1-10 VT25 (14:48) [SG] HAWKINS, Marcellous rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the VT24 (SEABROOKS III,

Glenn;LONGWELL, Bryan), clock 14:43. [14:43]
2-11 VT24 [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the right incomplete intended for GREENE, Ayden broken up by LONGWELL,

Bryan at the VT35, clock 14:14. [14:14]
3-11 VT24 (14:11) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the right incomplete intended for GREENE, Ayden broken up by TAYLOR,

Kolbey at the VT37, clock 14:05. [14:05]
4-11 VT24 (14:05) VELTSISTAS, Nick punt 45 yards to the VU31, fair catch by HIGHT, Martel, clock 14:00. [14:00]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -1 yards, 0:51

VU drive start at 14:00
1-10 VU31 (13:55) PAVIA, Diego pass to the left complete for 16 yards to HIGHT, Martel caught at the VU45 and advanced to

the VU47, out of bounds, clock 13:53. PENALTY VU Ineligible Receiver Downfield on Pass enforced 5 yards from
the VU31 to the VU26 [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [13:53]

1-15 VU26 (13:27) [NHSG] ALEXANDER, Sedrick rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard, ALEXANDER, Sedrick fumbled at VU26
forced by HICKMAN, Immanuel, recovered by VT WILLIAMS, Thomas at the VU27 to the VU27, End of Play, clock
13:25. [13:25]

Drive Summary: 1 plays, -4 yards, 0:35

VT drive start at 13:25
1-10 VU27 (13:21) [SG] STEWART, Terion rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the VU24 (RINALDI, Nick;HEARD, CJ), clock

13:11. [13:11]
2-7 VU24 (12:42) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to STEWART, Terion caught at the

VU21 and advanced to the VU18 (CARTER, Dontae), clock 12:31. [12:31]
3-1 VU18 [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass short to the left incomplete intended for GREENE, Donavon thrown to the VU13,

clock 12:17. [12:17]
4-1 V18 Timeout Virginia Tech, clock 12:17. [12:17]
4-1 VU18 (12:12) [SG] QB Keeper DRONES, Kyron rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the VU10, End of Play, 1ST

DOWN, clock 12:05. [12:05]
R

1-10 VU10 (11:35) [SG] QB Keeper DRONES, Kyron rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the VU1 (HEARD, CJ), clock
11:31. [11:31]

2-1 V1 Timeout Vanderbilt, clock 11:31. [11:31]
2-1 VU1 (11:12) [SG] QB Keeper DRONES, Kyron rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the VU0, TOUCHDOWN VT,

clock 11:10 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:10]
0-0 VU3 LOVE, John PAT kick attempt is good.

VANDERBILT 7, VIRGINIA TECH 17
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 27 yards, 2:15

LOWE, Kyle kickoff 65 yards from the VT35 to the VU0, Touchback , clock 11:10.

VU drive start at 11:10
1-10 VU25 (11:06) [SG] YOUNG, Makhilyn rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the VU32 (SHORT, Michael), clock 11:01.

[11:01]
2-3 VU32 (10:23) [SG] YOUNG, Makhilyn rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the VU35 (SHORT, Michael;WOODSON,

Caleb), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:15. [10:15]
R



1-10 VU35 [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass up the middle complete for 7 yards to RICHARDSON, Tre caught at the VU35 and
advanced to the VU42 (BROWN, Caleb;COVIL JR., Sherrod), clock 09:37. PENALTY VU Holding enforced 7 yards
from the VU38 to the VU31, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred, 3 yards credited to passer and receiver
on the play. [09:37]

1-17 VU28 (08:57) [SG] QB Keeper PAVIA, Diego rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the VU43 (HUISMAN,
Kody;WOODSON, Caleb), clock 08:51. [08:51]

2-2 VU43 (08:12) [SG] YOUNG, Makhilyn rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the VU48 (HUISMAN, Kody;SANTIAGO,
Antwone), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:07. [08:07]

R

1-10 VU48 (07:30) [SG] ALEXANDER, Sedrick rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the VT31 (REDDISH,
Quentin;CASH, Isaiah), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:24. [07:24]

R

1-10 VT31 (06:44) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass deep to the right incomplete thrown to the VT15; QB hurried by WOODSON, Caleb,
clock 06:42. [06:42]

2-10 VT31 (06:38) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass to the left complete for 14 yards to HIGHT, Martel caught at the VT25 and advanced
to the VT17 (WILLIAMS, Thomas;WOODSON, Caleb), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:29. [06:29]

P

1-10 VT17 (05:52) [SG] ALEXANDER, Sedrick rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the VT13 (DJONKAM,
James;WOODSON, Caleb), clock 05:48. [05:48]

2-6 VT13 (05:07) [SG] QB Keeper PAVIA, Diego rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the VT11 (WOODSON,
Caleb;COPELAND, Kemari), clock 05:03. [05:03]

3-4 VT11 (04:25) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass to the left incomplete dropped by HIGHT, Martel, clock 04:23. [04:23]
4-4 VT11 TAYLOR, Brock field goal attempt from 29 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at VT19], clock 04:19. [04:19]

VANDERBILT 10, VIRGINIA TECH 17
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 64 yards, 6:51

TAYLOR, Brock kickoff 65 yards from the VU35 to the VT0, Touchback , clock 04:19.

VT drive start at 04:19
1-10 VT25 (04:16) [SG] HAWKINS, Marcellous rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the VT33 (LONGWELL, Bryan), clock

04:10. [04:10]
2-2 VT33 (03:32) [NHSG] HAWKINS, Marcellous rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the VT42 (SEWELL,

Marlen;FONTENETTE, Randon), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:26. [03:26]
R

1-10 VT42 (02:51) [SG] MASON, Tyler rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the VT48 (TAYLOR, Kolbey), out of bounds,
clock 02:42. [02:42]

2-4 VT48 (02:13) [NHSG] SPENCER, Isaiah rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the VU49 (JONES JR., Marlon;SEWELL,
Marlen), out of bounds, clock 02:11. [02:11]

3-1 V49 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
3-1 VU49 (01:57) [SG] QB Keeper DRONES, Kyron rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the VU43, End of Play, 1ST

DOWN, clock 01:53. [01:53]
R

1-10 VU43 (01:43) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the right incomplete intended for GREENE, Ayden broken up by
FONTENETTE, Randon at the VU28, clock 01:41. [01:41]

2-10 VU43 (01:38) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to GOSNELL, Benji to the VU38
(RINALDI, Nick), clock 01:27. [01:27]

3-5 VU38 (01:04) DRONES, Kyron pass to the right incomplete thrown to the VU40; QB hurried by CAPERS, Miles and
WOOD, Zaylin, clock 01:01. PENALTY VU Holding on HEARD, CJ enforced 10 yards from the VU38 to the VU28
and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [01:01]

E

1-10 VU28 (00:45) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to HAWKINS, Marcellous to the VU25
(RINALDI, Nick), clock 00:34. [00:34]

2-7 VU25 [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass short to the left complete for 8 yards to SAINT GERMAIN, Harrison caught at the
VU21 and advanced to the VU17 (JONES JR., Marlon), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:34. [00:34]

P

1-10 V17 Timeout Vanderbilt, clock 00:34. [00:34]
1-10 VU17 (00:30) [SG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the left incomplete intended for GREENE, Donavon thrown to the VU7; QB

hurried by HEARD, CJ, clock 00:29. [00:29]
VT GARRETT, Johnny injured on the play.

2-10 VU17 (00:25) [SG] DRONES, Kyron pass short to the right incomplete intended for GOSNELL, Benji thrown to the VU15;
QB hurried by HEARD, CJ, clock 00:24. [00:24]

3-10 VU17 (00:17) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the right complete for 7 yards to HAWKINS, Marcellous caught at the
VU23 and advanced to the VU10 (CARTER, Dontae;TAYLOR, Kolbey), clock 00:09. [00:09]

4-3 V10 Timeout Vanderbilt, clock 00:03. [00:03]
4-3 VU10 LOVE, John field goal attempt from 27 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at VU17], clock 00:00. [00:00]

VANDERBILT 10, VIRGINIA TECH 20
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 65 yards, 4:19

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: VANDERBILT 10, VIRGINIA TECH 20



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Vanderbilt 10 7:35 3 2 0 5 0-1 0-0 8-58 3-5-0-71 3-22
Virginia Tech 10 7:25 3 1 1 5 1-4 1-1 10-52 5-11-0-29 0-0



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

VU VT
Score 10 20
FIRST DOWNS 7 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-63 21-114
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 106 113
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-6-1 22-13-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-169 43-227
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-25 0-0
Possession Time 10:19 19:41
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 6-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Vanderbilt Virginia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
M.Young 4 22 0 22 0 7 5.5
S.Alexander 3 26 0 26 0 21 8.7
D.Pavia 3 17 -2 15 0 15 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
K.Drones 8 73 -4 69 1 27 8.6
M.Hawkins 7 30 -5 25 0 9 3.6
T.Stewart 3 10 0 10 0 7 3.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Pavia 6-9-1 106 1 54 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Drones 13-22-0 113 1 33 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
E.Stowers 1 3 0 1 3
T.Richardson 1 3 0 1 3
J.Sherrill 2 32 0 3 21
M.Hight 1 14 0 2 14

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Seldon 2 10 0 2 7
A.Greene 1 5 0 4 5
T.Holloway 1 33 0 1 33
M.Hawkins 2 10 0 2 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
N.Veltsistas 1 45 45.0 45 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Sewell 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
N.Rinaldi 3-2 4.0 0.0 2.0
C.Heard 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
K.Taylor 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
B.Longwell 1-3 2.5 0.0 2.0
M.Hight 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
M.Jones Jr. 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Carter 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Woodson 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Short 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
Q.Reddish 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Brown 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Gilliam Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Bell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
I.Hickman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Huisman 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 07:11 VT - J.Love 28 yd FG , 15-64 7:49 0-3
1st 00:06 VT - J.Hairston 2 yd TD PASS from K.Drones (KICK by J.Love) , 8-85 4:27 -10
2nd 14:51 VU - B.Coleman 54 yd TD PASS from D.Pavia (KICK by B.Taylor) , 2-75 0:15 7-10
2nd 11:10 VT - K.Drones 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Love) , 6-27 2:15 7-17
2nd 04:19 VU - B.Taylor 29 yd FG , 12-64 6:51 10-17
2nd 00:00 VT - J.Love 27 yd FG , 13-65 4:19 10-20



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

VU VT
Score 10 10
FIRST DOWNS 5 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-58 10-52
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 71 29
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-3-0 11-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-129 21-81
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-45.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-22 0-0
Possession Time 7:35 7:25
Third-Down Conversions 0-1 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Vanderbilt Virginia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
M.Young 3 15 0 15 0 5 7
S.Alexander 3 26 0 26 0 8.7 21
D.Pavia 2 17 0 17 0 8.5 15

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
K.Drones 4 24 0 24 1 6 9
M.Hawkins 3 17 -1 16 0 5.3 9
T.Stewart 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Pavia 3-5-0 71 1 54 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Drones 5-11-0 29 0 8 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Richardson 1 3 0 1 3
M.Hight 1 14 0 2 14

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
A.Greene 0 0 0 3
M.Hawkins 2 10 0 2 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
N.Veltsistas 1 45 45.0 45 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
N.Rinaldi 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Jones Jr. 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Carter 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Taylor 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Heard 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Longwell 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
M.Sewell 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Fontenette 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Woodson 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Short 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
I.Hickman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Huisman 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Q.Reddish 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
K.Copeland 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
I.Cash 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
T.Williams 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 14:51 VU - B.Coleman 54 yd TD PASS from D.Pavia (KICK by B.Taylor) , 2-75 0:15 7-10
2nd 11:10 VT - K.Drones 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Love) , 6-27 2:15 7-17
2nd 04:19 VU - B.Taylor 29 yd FG , 12-64 6:51 10-17
2nd 00:00 VT - J.Love 27 yd FG , 13-65 4:19 10-20



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

At the start of the second half, VU will receive and VT will defend the south goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

LOWE, Kyle kickoff 65 yards from the VT35 to the VU0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

VU drive start at 15:00
1-10 VU25 (14:56) [SG] QB Keeper PAVIA, Diego rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the VU32 (COPELAND,

Kemari;REDDISH, Quentin), clock 14:49. [14:49]
2-3 VU32 (14:18) [SG] ALEXANDER, Sedrick rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the VU39 (CASH, Isaiah;DJONKAM,

James), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:12. [14:12]
R

1-10 VU39 (13:36) [SG] YOUNG, Makhilyn rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the VU47 (WOODSON, Caleb), out of
bounds, clock 13:30. [13:30]

2-2 VU47 (12:55) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass to the left complete for 7 yards to BARNETT, Kayleb caught at the VU47 and
advanced to the VT46 (KELLER, Jaden;WOODSON, Caleb), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:45. [12:45]

P

1-10 VT46 (12:10) [SG] QB Keeper PAVIA, Diego rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the VT41 (HUISMAN, Kody), clock
12:05. [12:05]

2-5 VT41 (11:28) [SG] BARNETT, Kayleb rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the VT37 (FLOWERS, Tyson), out of bounds,
clock 11:18. [11:18]

3-1 VT37 PENALTY Before the snap, VU False Start enforced 4 yards from the VT37 to the VT41, clock 10:45. [10:45]
3-5 VT41 (10:20) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass up the middle complete for 7 yards to STOWERS, Eli caught at the VT42 and

advanced to the VT34 (SHORT, Michael;BELL, Ben), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:05. [10:05]
P

1-10 VT34 [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass deep to the right incomplete intended for SHERRILL, Junior broken up by BROWN, Caleb
at the VT11, clock 09:34. [09:34]

2-10 VT34 (09:27) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass short up the middle complete for 12 yards to YOUNG, Makhilyn caught at the VT29
and advanced to the VT22 (SHORT, Michael;CASH, Isaiah), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:07. [09:07]

P

1-10 VT22 (08:46) [SG] RICHARDSON, Tre rush to the right for a gain of 21 yards to the VT1 (REDDISH, Quentin), 1ST
DOWN, clock 08:41. [08:41]

R

1-1 VT1 YOUNG, Makhilyn rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the VT0, TOUCHDOWN VU, clock 08:02 (Scoring
play confirmed). [08:02]

0-0 VT3 TAYLOR, Brock PAT kick attempt is good.

VANDERBILT 17, VIRGINIA TECH 20
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 75 yards, 6:58

TAYLOR, Brock kickoff 65 yards from the VU35 to the VT0, Touchback , clock 08:02.

VT drive start at 08:02
1-10 VT25 (07:58) [SG] HAWKINS, Marcellous rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the VT29 (SEABROOKS III, Glenn),

clock 07:53. [07:53]
2-6 VT29 (07:23) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to GREENE, Ayden to the VT34

(LONGWELL, Bryan), clock 07:10. [07:10]
3-1 VT34 (06:44) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the left complete for 0 yards to SELDON, Cameron caught at the VT32

and advanced to the VT34 (HIGHT, Martel), out of bounds, clock 06:32. [06:32]
4-1 VT34 (05:52) VELTSISTAS, Nick punt 41 yards to the VU25 out of bounds, clock 05:50. [05:50]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 9 yards, 2:12

VU drive start at 05:50
1-10 VU25 (05:46) [SG] ALEXANDER, Sedrick rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the VU34 (BASS, Jordan), clock 05:40.

[05:40]
2-1 VU34 (05:05) [SG] ALEXANDER, Sedrick rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the VU37 (JENNETTE, James;ELLIS,

Christian), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:00. [05:00]
R

1-10 VU37 (04:23) PAVIA, Diego pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to STOWERS, Eli caught at the VU42 and
advanced to the VU42, out of bounds, clock 04:22. PENALTY VU Ineligible Receiver Downfield on Pass on
SPENCE, Cole enforced 5 yards from the VU37 to the VU32 [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [04:22]

1-15 VU32 PENALTY Before the snap, VU Delay Of Game enforced 5 yards from the VU32 to the VU27, clock 03:55. [03:55]
1-20 VU27 (03:30) [SG] QB Keeper PAVIA, Diego rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the VU31 (WOODSON,

Caleb;KELLER, Jaden), clock 03:22. [03:22]



2-16 VU31 (02:44) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to RICHARDSON, Tre caught at the VT44
and advanced to the VT44, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 02:41. PENALTY VT Roughing the Passer on BELL,
Ben enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the VT44 to the VT29 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.
[02:41]

P

1-10 VT29 (02:18) [SG] YOUNG, Makhilyn rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the VT27 (COPELAND, Kemari;BURGOS,
Keyshawn), clock 02:13. [02:13]

2-8 VT27 (01:38) QB Keeper PAVIA, Diego rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the VT20 (BASS, Jordan), clock 01:39.
PENALTY VU Holding on GLASS, Isaia enforced 10 yards from the VT27 to the VT37 [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the
down). [01:39]

2-18 VT37 (01:10) [SG] PAVIA, Diego scrambles to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the VT26 (SHORT, Michael;CASH,
Isaiah), clock 00:59. [00:59]

3-7 VT26 (00:27) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass deep to the left complete for 26 yards to RICHARDSON, Tre caught at the
VT2 and advanced to the VT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN VU, clock 00:24 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:24]

P

0-0 VT3 PENALTY Before the snap, VU False Start enforced 5 yards from the VT3 to the VT8.
0-0 VT8 TAYLOR, Brock PAT kick attempt missed (wide right).

VANDERBILT 23, VIRGINIA TECH 20
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 75 yards, 5:26

TAYLOR, Brock kickoff 65 yards from the VU35 to the VT0, Touchback , clock 00:24.

VT drive start at 00:24
1-10 VT25 (00:20) [SG] DRONES, Kyron pass short to the right incomplete intended for GREENE, Ayden broken up by

CAPERS, Miles at the VT28, clock 00:21. [00:21]
2-10 VT25 PENALTY Before the snap, VT False Start on LYNCH, Aidan enforced 5 yards from the VT25 to the VT20, clock

00:21. [00:21]
2-15 VT20 (00:17) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the VT12 (SYDNOR, Khordae), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: VANDERBILT 23, VIRGINIA TECH 20

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Vanderbilt 13 12:24 3 5 1 9 2-2 0-0 12-82 5-6-0-77 5-29
Virginia Tech 0 2:36 0 0 0 0 0-1 0-0 2--4 2-3-0-5 2-20



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

VU VT
Score 23 20
FIRST DOWNS 16 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22-145 23-110
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 183 118
Passes Att-Comp-Int 15-11-1 25-15-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 37-328 48-228
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 9-54 2-20
Possession Time 22:43 22:17
Third-Down Conversions 3-4 6-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Vanderbilt Virginia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
M.Young 7 33 0 33 1 8 4.7
S.Alexander 6 45 0 45 0 21 7.5
D.Pavia 7 44 -2 42 0 15 6
T.Richardson 1 21 0 21 0 21 21

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
K.Drones 8 73 -4 69 1 27 8.6
M.Hawkins 8 34 -5 29 0 9 3.6
T.Stewart 3 10 0 10 0 7 3.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Pavia 11-15-1 183 2 54 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Drones 15-25-0 110 1 33 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
E.Stowers 2 10 0 2 7
T.Richardson 3 54 1 3 26
J.Sherrill 2 32 0 4 21
M.Hight 1 14 0 2 14

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Seldon 3 10 0 3 7
A.Greene 2 10 0 6 5
T.Holloway 1 33 0 1 33
M.Hawkins 2 10 0 2 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
N.Veltsistas 2 86 43.0 45 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Sewell 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
N.Rinaldi 3-2 4.0 0.0 2.0
C.Heard 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
B.Longwell 2-3 3.5 0.0 2.0
M.Hight 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Taylor 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Jones Jr. 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Carter 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Woodson 1-7 4.5 0.0 0.0
M.Short 1-5 3.5 0.0 1.0
Q.Reddish 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
I.Cash 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Huisman 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Copeland 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Bell 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Bass 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 07:11 VT - J.Love 28 yd FG , 15-64 7:49 0-3
1st 00:06 VT - J.Hairston 2 yd TD PASS from K.Drones (KICK by J.Love) , 8-85 4:27 -10
2nd 14:51 VU - B.Coleman 54 yd TD PASS from D.Pavia (KICK by B.Taylor) , 2-75 0:15 7-10
2nd 11:10 VT - K.Drones 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Love) , 6-27 2:15 7-17
2nd 04:19 VU - B.Taylor 29 yd FG , 12-64 6:51 10-17
2nd 00:00 VT - J.Love 27 yd FG , 13-65 4:19 10-20
3rd 08:02 VU - M.Young 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Taylor) , 11-75 6:58 17-20
3rd 00:24 VU - T.Richardson 26 yd TD PASS from D.Pavia , 7-75 5:26 23-20



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

VU VT
Score 13 0
FIRST DOWNS 9 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 12-82 2--4
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 77 5
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-5-0 3-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-159 5-1
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-41.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 5-29 2-20
Possession Time 12:24 2:36
Third-Down Conversions 2-2 0-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Vanderbilt Virginia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
M.Young 3 11 0 11 1 3.7 8
S.Alexander 3 19 0 19 0 6.3 9
D.Pavia 4 27 0 27 0 6.8 11
T.Richardson 1 21 0 21 0 21 21

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
M.Hawkins 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Pavia 5-6-0 77 1 26 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Drones 2-3-0 -3 0 5 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
E.Stowers 1 7 0 1 7
T.Richardson 2 51 1 2 26
J.Sherrill 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Seldon 1 0 0 1 0
A.Greene 1 5 0 2 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
N.Veltsistas 1 41 41.0 41 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Hight 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Longwell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Seabrooks III 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Sydnor 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Woodson 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Q.Reddish 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
I.Cash 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Short 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Bass 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Flowers 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Copeland 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Keller 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 08:02 VU - M.Young 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Taylor) , 11-75 6:58 17-20
3rd 00:24 VU - T.Richardson 26 yd TD PASS from D.Pavia , 7-75 5:26 23-20



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-23 VT12 (14:57) [SG] DRONES, Kyron pass short up the middle incomplete thrown to the VT17; QB hurried by WOOD,

Zaylin and COWAN, Bryce, clock 14:54. PENALTY VT Illegal use of the hands on RIMAC, Tomas declined. [14:54]
4-23 VT12 (14:49) VELTSISTAS, Nick punt 44 yards to the VU44 downed by WILLIAMS, Thomas, clock 14:43. [14:43]

VU drive start at 14:43
1-10 VU44 (14:39) [SG] ALEXANDER, Sedrick rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the VU45 (BELL, Ben;HUISMAN,

Kody), clock 14:35. [14:35]
2-9 VU45 (13:56) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass up the middle incomplete intended for RICHARDSON, Tre broken up by

WILLIAMS, Krystian at the VU39, clock 13:53. [13:53]
3-9 VU45 (13:50) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass up the middle complete for 10 yards to STOWERS, Eli to the VT45 (CASH, Isaiah),

1ST DOWN, clock 13:39. [13:39]
P

1-10 VT45 (13:08) [SG] QB Keeper PAVIA, Diego rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the VT37 (SHORT, Michael;CASH,
Isaiah), clock 13:02. [13:02]

2-2 VT37 (12:24) [SG] QB Keeper PAVIA, Diego rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the VT32 (JENNETTE, James),
1ST DOWN, clock 12:20. [12:20]

R

1-10 VT32 (11:44) [SG] ALEXANDER, Sedrick rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the VT29 (HICKMAN,
Immanuel;WOODSON, Caleb), clock 11:36. [11:36]

2-7 VT29 (11:02) [SG] RICHARDSON, Tre rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the VT18 (BROWN-MURRAY,
Isaiah;COPELAND, Kemari), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 10:54. [10:54]

R

1-10 VT18 (10:16) [SG] ALEXANDER, Sedrick rush up the middle for a gain of 18 yards to the VT0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN VU, clock 10:13 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:13]

R

0-0 VT3 TAYLOR, Brock PAT kick attempt is good.

VANDERBILT 30, VIRGINIA TECH 20
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 56 yards, 4:30

TAYLOR, Brock kickoff 65 yards from the VU35 to the VT0, Touchback , clock 10:13.

VT drive start at 10:13
1-10 VT25 (10:10) DRONES, Kyron pass deep to the left incomplete intended for GREENE, Donavon thrown to the VU30,

clock 10:06. PENALTY VU Pass Interference on SEWELL, Marlen enforced 15 yards to the VT40 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [10:06]

E

1-10 VT40 (10:00) [NHSG] QB Keeper DRONES, Kyron rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the VT39 (WOOD,
Zaylin;SYDNOR, Khordae), clock 09:57. [09:57]

2-11 VT39 (09:19) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron scrambles to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the VT41 (PATTERSON, Langston),
clock 09:06. [09:06]

3-9 VT41 (08:29) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron sacked for a loss of 16 yards at the VT25 (HEARD, CJ), clock 08:23. [08:23]
4-25 VT25 (07:47) VELTSISTAS, Nick punt 47 yards to the VU28, fair catch by HIGHT, Martel, clock 07:44. [07:44]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 2:29

VU drive start at 07:44
1-10 VU28 (07:39) [SG] YOUNG, Makhilyn rush up the middle for a gain of 62 yards to the VT10 (WILLIAMS, Krystian), 1ST

DOWN, clock 07:31. [07:31]
R

1-10 VT10 (06:49) [SG] QB Keeper PAVIA, Diego rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the VT6 (KELLER, Jaden), clock
06:43. [06:43]

2-6 VT6 (06:04) [SG] ALEXANDER, Sedrick rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the VT0, TOUCHDOWN VU,
clock 06:05 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:05]

0-0 VT3 TAYLOR, Brock PAT kick attempt is good.

VANDERBILT 37, VIRGINIA TECH 20
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 72 yards, 1:39

TAYLOR, Brock kickoff 65 yards from the VU35 to the VT0, Touchback , clock 06:05.

VT drive start at 06:05
1-10 VT25 (06:01) [SG] DRONES, Kyron sacked for a loss of 10 yards at the VT15 (RINALDI, Nick), clock 05:55. [05:55]



2-20 VT15 (05:21) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the right incomplete intended for CONEY, Jeremiah thrown to the VT10,
clock 05:20. [05:20]

3-20 VT15 (05:13) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass short to the left complete for 10 yards to HOLLOWAY, Tucker caught at the
VT19 and advanced to the VT25 (CARTER, Dontae), clock 05:07. [05:07]

4-10 VT25 (04:37) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to SAINT GERMAIN, Harrison caught
at the VT27 and advanced to the VT31 (LACKEY, Jaylin); VT turnover on downs, clock 04:33. [04:33]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 6 yards, 1:32

VU drive start at 04:33
1-10 VT31 (04:27) [SG] QB Keeper PAVIA, Diego rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the VT29 (SHORT,

Michael;GILLIAM JR., Kelvin), clock 04:26. [04:26]
2-8 H29 Timeout Virginia Tech, clock 04:26. [04:26]
2-8 VT29 (04:22) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass short to the left incomplete intended for ALEXANDER, Sedrick thrown to the VT25,

clock 04:21. [04:21]
3-8 VT29 (04:18) PAVIA, Diego pass up the middle complete for 0 yards to BARRETT, Boski caught at the VT14 and

advanced to the VT29, clock 04:16. PENALTY VU Ineligible Receiver Downfield on Pass enforced 5 yards from the
VT29 to the VT34 [SG]. [04:16]
B.Berlowitz in at QB for VU

3-13 VT34 (04:12) [SG] BERLOWITZ, Blaze pass to the right complete for 26 yards to LASSITER, Jamezell caught at the VT37
and advanced to the VT8 (CASH, Isaiah;FLOWERS, Tyson), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:02. [04:02]

P

1-8 VT8 (03:22) [SG] QB Keeper BERLOWITZ, Blaze rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the VT7 (BASS, Jordan;SHORT,
Michael), out of bounds, clock 03:16. [03:16]

2-7 H7 Timeout Virginia Tech, clock 03:14. [03:14]
2-7 VT7 (03:14) [SG] QB Keeper BERLOWITZ, Blaze rush to the right for a loss of 4 yards to the VT11 (SHORT,

Michael;BELL, Ben), out of bounds, clock 03:07. [03:07]
3-11 H11 Timeout Virginia Tech, clock 03:07. [03:07]
3-11 VT11 (03:02) [SG] GILLESPIE, Chase rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the VT9 (LAWS, Emmett;SHORT,

Michael), clock 02:55. [02:55]
4-9 H9 Timeout Vanderbilt, clock 02:18. [02:18]
4-9 VT9 (02:13) [SG] BERLOWITZ, Blaze pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to STOWERS, Eli to the VT0,

TOUCHDOWN VU, clock 02:12 (Scoring play confirmed). [02:12]
0-0 VT3 TAYLOR, Brock PAT kick attempt is good.

VANDERBILT 44, VIRGINIA TECH 20
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 31 yards, 2:21

TAYLOR, Brock kickoff 65 yards from the VU35 to the VT0, Touchback , clock 02:12.

VT drive start at 02:12
1-10 VT25 (02:09) [SG] QB Keeper WATSON III, William rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the VT31 (RUTH, Jailen), clock

02:00. [02:00]
2-4 H31 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]

W.Watson III in at QB for VT
2-4 VT31 (01:56) [SG] CONEY, Jeremiah rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the VT35 (STONE, Jaylon;LAWRENCE,

Carson), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:51. [01:51]
R

1-10 VT35 (01:29) CONEY, Jeremiah rush up the middle for no gain to the VT35 (KOLLIE, Prince), clock 01:31. PENALTY VT
Holding enforced 10 yards from the VT35 to the VT25 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [01:31]

1-20 VT25 (01:08) [NHSG] CONEY, Jeremiah rush to the left for a gain of 21 yards to the VT46 (COWAN, Bryce), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:09. [01:09]

R

1-10 VT46 (01:04) [NHSG] QB Keeper WATSON III, William rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards, WATSON III, William
fumbled at VT44 forced by STONE, Jaylon, recovered by VU RUTH, Jailen at the VT44 to the VT44, End of Play,
clock 00:59. [00:59]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 19 yards, 1:13

VU drive start at 00:59
D.Dickey in at QB for VU

1-10 VT44 (00:47) Kneel down by DICKEY, Drew at VT45 (team loss of 1), clock 00:42. [00:42]
2-11 VT45 (00:13) Kneel down by DICKEY, Drew at VT46 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, -2 yards, 0:59

2-11 VT46 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: VANDERBILT 44, VIRGINIA TECH 20



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Vanderbilt 21 9:29 4 2 0 6 2-3 1-1 15-117 3-5-0-45 2-20
Virginia Tech 0 5:31 2 0 1 3 0-3 0-1 8-4 2-4-0-16 1-10



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

VU VT
Score 21 0
FIRST DOWNS 6 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 15-117 8-4
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 45 16
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-3-0 4-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 20-162 12-20
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 2-45.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 2-20 1-10
Possession Time 9:29 5:31
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 0-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-1

Vanderbilt Virginia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
M.Young 1 62 0 62 0 62 62
S.Alexander 4 28 0 28 2 7 18
D.Pavia 4 19 0 19 0 4.8 8
T.Richardson 1 11 0 11 0 11 11

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
K.Drones 2 2 -1 1 0 0.5 2
J.Coney 2 25 0 25 0 12.5 21

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Pavia 1-3-0 10 0 10 0
B.Berlowitz 2-2-0 35 1 26 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Drones 2-4-0 -10 0 10 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
E.Stowers 2 19 1 2 10
T.Richardson 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Holloway 1 10 0 1 10

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
N.Veltsistas 2 91 45.5 47 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Stone 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
D.Carter 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Heard 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
L.Patterson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Ruth 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Cowan 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Rinaldi 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
J.Lackey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Short 0-5 2.5 0.0 1.0
I.Cash 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Keller 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Bell 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.Jennette 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bass 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
I.Brown-Murray 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 10:13 VU - S.Alexander 18 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Taylor) , 8-56 4:30 30-20
4th 06:05 VU - S.Alexander 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Taylor) , 3-72 1:39 37-20
4th 02:12 VU - E.Stowers 9 yd TD PASS from B.Berlowitz (KICK by B.Taylor) , 7-31 2:21 44-20



Vanderbilt Explosive Plays
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

Vanderbilt

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 152 total yards (87% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
54 2 1st and 10 on VU46

(14:51) (14:57) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass deep to the left complete for 54 yards to COLEMAN, Brycen caught at the VT25 and advanced to the VT0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN VU, clock 14:51 (Scoring play confirmed).

26 3 3rd and 7 on VT26
(00:24) (00:27) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass deep to the left complete for 26 yards to RICHARDSON, Tre caught at the VT2 and advanced to the VT0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN VU, clock 00:24 (Scoring play confirmed).

26 4 3rd and 13 on VT34
(04:02) (04:12) [SG] BERLOWITZ, Blaze pass to the right complete for 26 yards to LASSITER, Jamezell caught at the VT37 and advanced to the VT8
(CASH, Isaiah;FLOWERS, Tyson), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:02.

25 3 2nd and 16 on VU31
(02:41) (02:44) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to RICHARDSON, Tre caught at the VT44 and advanced to the VT44, out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 02:41. PENALTY VT Roughing the Passer on BELL, Ben enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the VT44 to the VT29
and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

21 1 1st and 10 on VU25
(00:00) (00:03) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass up the middle complete for 21 yards to SHERRILL, Junior caught at the VU35 and advanced to the VU46
(REDDISH, Quentin), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
7 Plays for 159 total yards (61% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
62 4 1st and 10 on VU28

(07:31) (07:39) [SG] YOUNG, Makhilyn rush up the middle for a gain of 62 yards to the VT10 (WILLIAMS, Krystian), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:31.
21 2 1st and 10 on VU48

(07:24) (07:30) [SG] ALEXANDER, Sedrick rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the VT31 (REDDISH, Quentin;CASH, Isaiah), 1ST DOWN, clock
07:24.

21 3 1st and 10 on VT22
(08:41) (08:46) [SG] RICHARDSON, Tre rush to the right for a gain of 21 yards to the VT1 (REDDISH, Quentin), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:41.

18 4 1st and 10 on VT18
(10:13) (10:16) [SG] ALEXANDER, Sedrick rush up the middle for a gain of 18 yards to the VT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN VU, clock 10:13
(Scoring play confirmed).

15 2 1st and 17 on VU28
(08:51) (08:57) [SG] QB Keeper PAVIA, Diego rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the VU43 (HUISMAN, Kody;WOODSON, Caleb), clock 08:51.

11 3 2nd and 18 on VT37
(00:59) (01:10) [SG] PAVIA, Diego scrambles to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the VT26 (SHORT, Michael;CASH, Isaiah), clock 00:59.

11 4 2nd and 7 on VT29
(10:54) (11:02) [SG] RICHARDSON, Tre rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the VT18 (BROWN-MURRAY, Isaiah;COPELAND, Kemari), out of bounds,
1ST DOWN, clock 10:54.

All Plays Gain of 20+
8 Plays for 256 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
62 4 1st and 10 on VU28

(07:31) (07:39) [SG] YOUNG, Makhilyn rush up the middle for a gain of 62 yards to the VT10 (WILLIAMS, Krystian), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:31.
54 2 1st and 10 on VU46

(14:51) (14:57) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass deep to the left complete for 54 yards to COLEMAN, Brycen caught at the VT25 and advanced to the VT0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN VU, clock 14:51 (Scoring play confirmed).

26 3 3rd and 7 on VT26
(00:24) (00:27) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass deep to the left complete for 26 yards to RICHARDSON, Tre caught at the VT2 and advanced to the VT0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN VU, clock 00:24 (Scoring play confirmed).

26 4 3rd and 13 on VT34
(04:02) (04:12) [SG] BERLOWITZ, Blaze pass to the right complete for 26 yards to LASSITER, Jamezell caught at the VT37 and advanced to the VT8
(CASH, Isaiah;FLOWERS, Tyson), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:02.

25 3 2nd and 16 on VU31
(02:41) (02:44) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to RICHARDSON, Tre caught at the VT44 and advanced to the VT44, out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 02:41. PENALTY VT Roughing the Passer on BELL, Ben enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the VT44 to the VT29
and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

21 1 1st and 10 on VU25
(00:00) (00:03) [SG] PAVIA, Diego pass up the middle complete for 21 yards to SHERRILL, Junior caught at the VU35 and advanced to the VU46
(REDDISH, Quentin), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

21 2 1st and 10 on VU48
(07:24) (07:30) [SG] ALEXANDER, Sedrick rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the VT31 (REDDISH, Quentin;CASH, Isaiah), 1ST DOWN, clock
07:24.

21 3 1st and 10 on VT22
(08:41) (08:46) [SG] RICHARDSON, Tre rush to the right for a gain of 21 yards to the VT1 (REDDISH, Quentin), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:41.





Virginia Tech Explosive Plays
Vanderbilt vs. Virginia Tech (Final)
09/6/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia

Virginia Tech

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
2 Plays for 55 total yards (49% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
33 1 1st and 10 on VT15

(04:14) (04:26) [SG] DRONES, Kyron pass deep up the middle complete for 33 yards to HOLLOWAY, Tucker caught at the VT49 and advanced to the VT48
(SEWELL, Marlen), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:14.

22 1 2nd and 8 on VT42
(12:32) (12:33) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the left complete for 22 yards to GREENE, Donavon caught at the VU49 and advanced to the VU36
(HIGHT, Martel), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:32.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
3 Plays for 65 total yards (57% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
27 1 3rd and 3 on VU45

(02:59) (03:06) [NHSG] QB Keeper DRONES, Kyron rush up the middle for a gain of 27 yards to the VU18 (SEWELL, Marlen), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:59.
21 4 1st and 20 on VT25

(01:09) (01:08) [NHSG] CONEY, Jeremiah rush to the left for a gain of 21 yards to the VT46 (COWAN, Bryce), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:09.
17 1 1st and 10 on VU18

(02:17) (02:20) [NHSG] QB Keeper DRONES, Kyron rush to the left for a gain of 17 yards to the VU1 (HEARD, CJ), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock
02:17.

All Plays Gain of 20+
4 Plays for 103 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
33 1 1st and 10 on VT15

(04:14) (04:26) [SG] DRONES, Kyron pass deep up the middle complete for 33 yards to HOLLOWAY, Tucker caught at the VT49 and advanced to the VT48
(SEWELL, Marlen), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:14.

27 1 3rd and 3 on VU45
(02:59) (03:06) [NHSG] QB Keeper DRONES, Kyron rush up the middle for a gain of 27 yards to the VU18 (SEWELL, Marlen), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:59.

22 1 2nd and 8 on VT42
(12:32) (12:33) [NHSG] DRONES, Kyron pass to the left complete for 22 yards to GREENE, Donavon caught at the VU49 and advanced to the VU36
(HIGHT, Martel), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:32.

21 4 1st and 20 on VT25
(01:09) (01:08) [NHSG] CONEY, Jeremiah rush to the left for a gain of 21 yards to the VT46 (COWAN, Bryce), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:09.


